10-27-1999



RE

10-15-1999

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trade

1 (新聞/M) 3/2014 周周220 (1982) 4/2021 (1982 1982) 1 (1984 1984 1984 1984 1984 1984 1984 1984	fc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #11
101183274atents	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Racetrac Petroleum, Inc.	Name: Ron Hooper
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation State Georgia ☐ Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 3046 Town East Mall City: Mesquite
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🚨 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	□ Other
Execution Date: September 2, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes☐ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B 7 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,505,380
Additional number	ers attached? □Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Molly Buck Richard	
Internal Address: Strasburger & Price, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 4300	8. Deposit account number: 19-4547
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Molly Buck Richard Molly Buck	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any October 15, 1999

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

10/26/1999 HTHAI1

00000289 1505380

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0147

Date

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made the <u>2nd</u> day of <u>September</u> , 1999, between Racetrac Petroleum, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Assignor"), with an address of P.O. Box 105035, Atlanta, Georgia, 30348-5035 and Ron Hooper, an individual whose address is 3046 Town East Mall, Mesquite, Texas, 75150 ("Assignee").	
WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark PIZZA STREET which was registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 20, 1988, Registration Number 1,505,380 (hereinafter "the Trademark"); and	
WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark, including the Registration referred to herein;	
NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration (the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged), Assignor hereby assigns and conveys to Assignee all Assignor's rights in the Trademark, and Registration No. 1,505,380, together with the goodwill associated with the business in which the Trademark is used.	
	RACETRAC PETROLEUM, INC.
Date: 9/2/99	By: MM/NM Typed Name: Carl Bolch, Jr. Title: CEO
STATE OF §	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Carl Bolch , who acknowledged to me that he executed the above and foregoing document for the purposes and consideration therein contained and in the capacity therein stated.	
September 1999.	hand and seal of office on this the <u>2nd</u> day of Public, Georgia GEORGIA

H:\LEGAL\LESLTE\211452_1.doc

RECORDED: 10/15/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0148